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2019 HAP Crim Festival of Races

USATF Masters Men’s Mile Division Results

Generated by Stephen Moran

on Aug 23, 2019 9:11:19pm EDT

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

Male 40-44

1 CHUCK SCHNEEKLOTH Franklin, NJ Male 40-44 00:04:36.31 04:37 20110

2 JEREMY HURLEY Wyoming, MI Male 40-44 00:04:44.79 04:45 20065

3 PHILIP POTVIN Ann Arbor, MI Male 40-44 00:04:45.25 04:46 20096

4 MARK WALCHINSKY Alexandria, VA Male 40-44 00:04:48.50 04:49 20132

5 BEN VAN MALE Milwaukee, WI Male 40-44 00:04:49.17 04:50 20129

6 DAVE FERRUGGIA Cranford, NJ Male 40-44 00:04:49.32 04:50 20033

7 AARON USHER Cadillac, MI Male 40-44 00:04:49.47 04:50 20128

8 CHRISTOPHER HERNANDEZ Charleston, SC Male 40-44 00:04:50.92 04:51 20062

9 CHRIS WEISS Alpharetta, GA Male 40-44 00:05:03.42 05:04 20134

Male 45-49

1 MICHAEL MADSEN Flagstaff, AZ Male 45-49 00:04:36.35 04:37 20078

2 BRIAN SYDOW Duluth, GA Male 45-49 00:04:43.75 04:44 20125

3 MARK ANDREWS Rochester, NY Male 45-49 00:04:48.70 04:49 20004

4 BRENT FIELDS Covington, GA Male 45-49 00:04:54.40 04:55 20034

5 CHRIS WHITE Granger, IN Male 45-49 00:05:03.65 05:04 20137

6 DEREK BORK Lakewood, OH Male 45-49 00:05:10.05 05:11 20012

continued on next page
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USATF Masters Men’s Mile Division Results 2019 HAP Crim Festival of Races

continued from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

7 BERNARD HENRY Aurora, IL Male 45-49 00:05:13.98 05:15 20061

Male 50-54

1 TIM VAN ORDEN Bennington, VT Male 50-54 00:04:45.57 04:46 20130

2 TODD STRAKA Boulder, CO Male 50-54 00:04:55.13 04:56 20119

3 JEFF CONSTON Hopewell Junction, NY Male 50-54 00:04:57.06 04:58 20024

4 ALEJANDRO HEUCK Amherst, MA Male 50-54 00:05:00.97 05:02 20063

5 LANDEN SUMMAY Cincinnati, OH Male 50-54 00:05:01.08 05:02 20122

6 MIKE NIER Rochester, NY Male 50-54 00:05:01.79 05:02 20092

7 KENT LEMME Pittsfield, MA Male 50-54 00:05:05.54 05:06 20074

8 JOHN MCMAHON Buffalo, NY Male 50-54 00:05:08.81 05:09 20089

9 SCOT URSUM Grandville, MI Male 50-54 00:05:09.83 05:10 20127

10 SCOTT GRANDFIELD Rehoboth, MA Male 50-54 00:05:10.27 05:11 20052

11 MICHAEL STRICKLAND Acworth, GA Male 50-54 00:05:10.60 05:11 20121

12 DALE FLANDERS Allegany, NY Male 50-54 00:05:15.23 05:16 20037

13 STEPHEN RUCHLIN Rochester, NY Male 50-54 00:05:17.86 05:18 20105

14 MICHAEL SLINSKEY Hopewell Junction, NY Male 50-54 00:05:26.00 05:27 20114

15 KEN GINSBURG Bedminster, NJ Male 50-54 00:05:28.63 05:29 20047

16 BEN BAILEY Flowery Branch, GA Male 50-54 00:05:39.08 05:40 20006

17 MATT BACH Grand Blanc, MI Male 50-54 00:06:33.78 06:34 20005

Male 55-59

1 MARK ZAMEK Morris Plains, NJ Male 55-59 00:04:54.81 04:55 20141

2 NAT LARSON Amherst, MA Male 55-59 00:04:55.54 04:56 20071

3 JOHN BORTHWICK Clinton, MO Male 55-59 00:04:59.88 05:00 20013

4 ALAN WELLS Orlando, FL Male 55-59 00:05:01.91 05:02 20135

continued on next page
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USATF Masters Men’s Mile Division Results 2019 HAP Crim Festival of Races

continued from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

5 CHUCK BRIDGMAN Dayton, OH Male 55-59 00:05:06.26 05:07 20016

6 JEFF HAERTEL Atlanta, GA Male 55-59 00:05:07.22 05:08 20055

7 ALAN EVANS Beaver Dams, NY Male 55-59 00:05:08.88 05:09 20031

8 DAVE BUSSARD Elkhart, IN Male 55-59 00:05:11.15 05:12 20018

9 TIM LAMBRECHT Alma, MI Male 55-59 00:05:18.83 05:19 20069

10 LESTER DRAGSTEDT Atlanta, GA Male 55-59 00:05:29.83 05:30 20029

11 JAIME HARTGES Mason, MI Male 55-59 00:05:39.76 05:40 20057

12 DOUG OGDEN Chelsea, MI Male 55-59 00:06:04.09 06:05 20093

13 DONALD SAVILLE Leonard, MI Male 55-59 00:06:09.76 06:10 20109

Male 60-64

1 DAVID WESTENBERG Wellesley, MA Male 60-64 00:05:12.07 05:13 20136

2 JEFFERY DUNDAS Conyers, GA Male 60-64 00:05:24.46 05:25 20030

3 KEN YOUNGERS Tucker, GA Male 60-64 00:05:26.70 05:27 20140

4 MICHAEL YOUNG West Bloomfield, MI Male 60-64 00:05:33.52 05:34 20139

5 STAN MCCORMACK Shawnee, KS Male 60-64 00:05:37.79 05:38 20086

6 MICHAEL FRONSOE Monroe, LA Male 60-64 00:05:40.64 05:41 20041

7 KEVIN DOLLARD Hopewell Junction, NY Male 60-64 00:05:42.49 05:43 20028

8 MICHAEL ANDERSON Tucker, GA Male 60-64 00:05:47.96 05:49 20003

9 BILL BEYERBACH Rochester, NY Male 60-64 00:05:53.47 05:54 20010

10 JOHN BLASER De Soto, KS Male 60-64 00:05:56.19 05:57 20011

11 SCOTT LINNELL Colts Neck, NJ Male 60-64 00:05:56.86 05:57 20075

12 RANDY MCDERMOTT Kansas City, KS Male 60-64 00:05:59.50 06:00 20088

13 GARY PASSAMONTE Mount Morris, NY Male 60-64 00:06:00.43 06:01 20094

14 WARD FREEMAN Ypsilanti, MI Male 60-64 00:06:08.17 06:09 20038

15 HUGH KUCHTA Kalamazoo, MI Male 60-64 00:06:09.58 06:10 20068

continued on next page
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USATF Masters Men’s Mile Division Results 2019 HAP Crim Festival of Races

continued from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

Male 65-69

1 JOSEPH REDA Deforest, WI Male 65-69 00:05:32.47 05:33 20101

2 BOB DEAK Saint Louis, MO Male 65-69 00:05:39.16 05:40 20025

3 RENO STIRRAT Rockaway, NJ Male 65-69 00:05:43.90 05:44 20117

4 WALLY HAYES Ann Arbor, MI Male 65-69 00:06:39.96 06:41 20060

5 LEE MAMOLA Novi, MI Male 65-69 00:07:01.70 07:02 20080

6 MICHAEL MANZ Ann Arbor, MI Male 65-69 00:07:40.41 07:41 20081

7 MITCHELL GARNER Ann Arbor, MI Male 65-69 00:07:49.79 07:50 20043

8 THOMAS SALVADOR Flint, MI Male 65-69 00:10:58.17 10:59 20107

Male 70-74

1 BOB GIAMBALVO Delhi, NY Male 70-74 00:06:00.63 06:01 20045

2 TERRY MCCLUSKEY Vienna, OH Male 70-74 00:06:14.20 06:15 20085

3 DAVE GLASS Schenectady, NY Male 70-74 00:06:21.87 06:22 20048

4 JERRY LEARNED Gainesville, GA Male 70-74 00:06:22.45 06:23 20073

5 DOC RAPPOLE Bemus Point, NY Male 70-74 00:06:34.58 06:35 20100

6 PAUL CARLIN Indianapolis, IN Male 70-74 00:06:41.88 06:42 20019

7 TONY GINGELLO Rochester, NY Male 70-74 00:06:55.66 06:56 20046

8 ROGER PRICE Randolph, NJ Male 70-74 00:07:03.78 07:04 20098

9 JIM GLINSKY Pittsford, NY Male 70-74 00:07:05.96 07:07 20049

10 SAM BENEDICT Atlanta, GA Male 70-74 00:07:24.36 07:25 20009

Male 75-79

1 JAN FRISBY Grand Junction, CO Male 75-79 00:06:17.21 06:18 20040

2 DOUG GOODHUE Milford, MI Male 75-79 00:06:18.99 06:20 20050

continued on next page
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USATF Masters Men’s Mile Division Results 2019 HAP Crim Festival of Races

concluded from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

Male 85-89

1 JON DESENBERG Ann Arbor, MI Male 85-89 00:10:11.97 10:13 20027

Male 90 and Over

1 NATHANIEL FINESTONE Mountainside, NJ Male 90 and Over 00:12:49.69 12:50 20036

2 RICHARD SOLLER North Bend, OH Male 90 and Over 00:13:29.49 13:30 20115

Aug 23, 2019 9:11:19pm EDT 5



2019 HAP Crim Festival of Races

USATF Masters Women’s Mile Division Results

Generated by Stephen Moran

on Aug 23, 2019 9:13:35pm EDT

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

Female 40-44

1 JILL BRALEY Rome, GA Female 40-44 00:05:43.72 05:44 20015

2 VANESSA LORDI Livermore, CA Female 40-44 00:06:09.43 06:10 20076

3 HIROKO GUARNIERI Villa Rica, GA Female 40-44 00:06:20.93 06:22 20054

4 ANNA MAYHEWROZEK West Bend, WI Female 40-44 00:06:38.73 06:39 20084

Female 45-49

1 SONJA FRIEND-UHL Boca Raton, FL Female 45-49 00:05:05.70 05:06 20039

2 CRISTINA BURBACH Arlington, VA Female 45-49 00:05:38.35 05:39 20017

3 ERIN LARUSSO Saline, MI Female 45-49 00:05:46.58 05:47 20072

4 AMY BARTHOLOMEW-KOEPP Cumming, GA Female 45-49 00:05:57.90 05:58 20007

Female 50-54

1 FIONA BAYLY New York, NY Female 50-54 00:05:22.34 05:23 20008

2 LISA VENEZIANO Fenton, MI Female 50-54 00:05:34.87 05:35 20131

3 AMY FAKTEROWITZ Buffalo, NY Female 50-54 00:05:36.07 05:37 20032

4 KATHERINE WOLSKI -, US Female 50-54 00:05:44.13 05:45 20142

5 KIMBERLY ANDERSON Dillsburg, PA Female 50-54 00:05:54.16 05:55 20002

continued on next page
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USATF Masters Women’s Mile Division Results 2019 HAP Crim Festival of Races

continued from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

6 LAURA DELEA Sparta, NJ Female 50-54 00:05:59.75 06:00 20026

7 MARY SHAH Alpharetta, GA Female 50-54 00:06:08.90 06:09 20111

Female 55-59

1 MARISA SUTERA STRANGE Pleasant Valley, NY Female 55-59 00:05:27.18 05:28 20123

2 DOREEN MCCOUBRIE West Chester, PA Female 55-59 00:05:31.74 05:32 20087

3 MICHELLE ALLEN Fleming Island, FL Female 55-59 00:05:52.42 05:53 20001

4 KRIS HUFF Newnan, GA Female 55-59 00:06:08.91 06:09 20064

5 MARY SWAN Jamesville, NY Female 55-59 00:06:19.67 06:20 20124

6 SANDRA GREGORICH Ithaca, NY Female 55-59 00:06:34.20 06:35 20053

7 MAUREEN MARTIN Rome, GA Female 55-59 00:06:38.30 06:39 20082

8 COLLEEN MAGNUSSEN Buffalo, NY Female 55-59 00:07:00.76 07:01 20079

Female 60-64

1 NANCY SIMMONS Belvedere Tiburon, CA Female 60-64 00:05:53.67 05:54 20113

2 PATRICE COMBS Alpharetta, GA Female 60-64 00:06:21.26 06:22 20023

3 RUBY GHADIALLY San Francisco, CA Female 60-64 00:06:23.99 06:25 20044

4 MIREILLE SILVA Marietta, GA Female 60-64 00:06:34.28 06:35 20112

5 ROSEMARIE MACGUINNESS San Francisco, CA Female 60-64 00:06:48.38 06:49 20077

6 DARLENE SAEVA Rochester, NY Female 60-64 00:07:20.03 07:21 20106

7 MARGARET TAYLOR Atlanta, GA Female 60-64 00:07:31.87 07:32 20126

8 CYNTHIA WILLIAMS Dallas, GA Female 60-64 00:07:40.89 07:41 20138

Female 65-69

1 JILL MILLER-ROBINETT Concord, CA Female 65-69 00:06:42.46 06:43 20091

2 VICTORIA SALVADOR Flint, MI Female 65-69 00:09:19.21 09:20 20108

continued on next page
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USATF Masters Women’s Mile Division Results 2019 HAP Crim Festival of Races

concluded from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

Female 70-74

1 JEANNIE RICE Mentor, OH Female 70-74 00:06:24.68 06:25 20104

2 CAROL RHODES Decatur, GA Female 70-74 00:11:25.97 11:27 20102

3 JUDY MELTON Santa Fe, TN Female 70-74 00:12:24.96 12:26 20090

4 SUSAN HARTMAN Atlanta, GA Female 70-74 00:14:58.31 14:59 20058

Female 75-79

1 CATHERINE RADLE Atlanta, GA Female 75-79 00:10:14.41 10:15 20099

Female 80-84

1 MADELINE BOST Randolph, NJ Female 80-84 00:10:55.42 10:56 20014

2 TAMI GRAF Lusby, MD Female 80-84 00:12:13.03 12:14 20051

Aug 23, 2019 9:13:35pm EDT 3



Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Age Grade Time
20071 Nat Larson M 57 MA 0:04:06
20141 Mark Zamek M 56 NJ 0:04:08
20130 Tim Van Orden M 51 VT 0:04:09
20078 Michael Madsen M 46 AZ 0:04:11
20136 David Westenberg M 61 MA 0:04:12
20016 Chuck Bridgman M 58 OH 0:04:13
20050 Doug Goodhue M 77 MI 0:04:13
20135 Alan Wells M 56 FL 0:04:14
20013 John Borthwick M 55 MO 0:04:14
20018 Dave Bussard M 59 IN 0:04:15
20119 Todd Straka M 52 CO 0:04:16
20055 Jeff Haertel M 57 GA 0:04:16
20063 Alejandro Heuck M 54 MA 0:04:17
20125 Brian Sydow M 46 GA 0:04:17
20092 Mike Nier M 54 NY 0:04:18
20004 Mark Andrews M 48 NY 0:04:18
20110 Chuck Schneekloth M 42 NJ 0:04:18
20122 Landen Summay M 53 OH 0:04:19
20140 Ken Youngers M 63 GA 0:04:19
20101 Joseph Reda M 65 WI 0:04:19
20031 Alan Evans M 56 NY 0:04:19
20024 Jeff Conston M 51 NY 0:04:19
20040 Jan Frisby M 75 CO 0:04:21
20030 Jeffery Dundas M 60 GA 0:04:24
20025 Bob Deak M 65 MO 0:04:24
20096 Philip Potvin M 43 MI 0:04:24
20052 Scott Grandfield M 54 MA 0:04:25
20074 Kent Lemme M 52 MA 0:04:25
20034 Brent Fields M 47 GA 0:04:25
20089 John McMahon M 53 NY 0:04:26
20069 Tim Lambrecht M 57 MI 0:04:26
20139 Michael Young M 62 MI 0:04:27
20045 Bob Giambalvo M 70 NY 0:04:28
20117 Reno Stirrat M 65 NJ 0:04:28
20037 Dale Flanders M 54 NY 0:04:29
20121 Michael Strickland M 52 GA 0:04:29
20062 Christopher Hernandez M 43 SC 0:04:30
20129 Ben Van Male M 42 WI 0:04:30
20086 Stan McCormack M 62 KS 0:04:30
20033 Dave Ferruggia M 42 NJ 0:04:30
20127 Scot Ursum M 51 MI 0:04:31
20028 Kevin Dollard M 63 NY 0:04:32



20132 Mark Walchinsky M 40 VA 0:04:33
20128 Aaron Usher M 40 MI 0:04:34
20041 Michael Fronsoe M 61 LA 0:04:35
20085 Terry McCluskey M 71 OH 0:04:35
20029 Lester Dragstedt M 57 GA 0:04:35
20048 Dave Glass M 72 NY 0:04:37
20012 Derek Bork M 48 OH 0:04:37
20137 Chris White M 45 IN 0:04:37
20105 Stephen Ruchlin M 51 NY 0:04:38
20010 Bill Beyerbach M 64 NY 0:04:38
20061 Bernard Henry M 49 IL 0:04:38
20134 Chris Weiss M 44 GA 0:04:39
20003 Michael Anderson M 61 GA 0:04:41
20073 Jerry Learned M 71 GA 0:04:41
20075 Scott Linnell M 63 NJ 0:04:43
20057 Jaime Hartges M 57 MI 0:04:43
20011 John Blaser M 62 KS 0:04:45
20114 Michael Slinskey M 50 NY 0:04:47
20019 Paul Carlin M 73 IN 0:04:47
20094 Gary Passamonte M 62 NY 0:04:48
20047 Ken Ginsburg M 50 NJ 0:04:49
20006 Ben Bailey M 54 GA 0:04:49
20088 Randy McDermott M 60 KS 0:04:52
20100 Doc Rappole M 70 NY 0:04:53
20038 Ward Freeman M 62 MI 0:04:54
20068 Hugh Kuchta M 61 MI 0:04:58
20046 Tony Gingello M 72 NY 0:05:01
20109 Donald Saville M 58 MI 0:05:06
20093 Doug Ogden M 56 MI 0:05:06
20060 Wally Hayes M 67 MI 0:05:06
20049 Jim Glinsky M 72 NY 0:05:09
20098 Roger Price M 70 NJ 0:05:15
20009 Sam Benedict M 72 GA 0:05:22
20080 Lee Mamola M 67 MI 0:05:23
20115 Richard Soller M 92 OH 0:05:28
20027 Jon Desenberg M 85 MI 0:05:33
20036 Nathaniel Finestone M 90 NJ 0:05:45
20005 Matt Bach M 50 MI 0:05:47
20043 Mitchell Garner M 69 MI 0:05:53
20081 Michael Manz M 65 MI 0:05:59
20107 Thomas Salvador M 69 MI 0:08:15



Age Grade Percentage
92.19%
91.68%
91.01%
90.57%
90.20%
89.68%
89.66%
89.52%
89.41%
88.99%
88.74%
88.68%
88.39%
88.21%
88.15%
88.00%
87.99%
87.67%
87.62%
87.58%
87.50%
87.49%
86.89%
86.04%
85.85%
85.85%
85.74%
85.72%
85.65%
85.47%
85.45%
85.11%
84.68%
84.67%
84.39%
84.32%
84.17%
84.07%
84.03%
84.03%
83.89%
83.58%



83.08%
82.80%
82.64%
82.60%
82.60%
82.00%
81.94%
81.83%
81.77%
81.67%
81.53%
81.29%
80.90%
80.82%
80.21%
80.19%
79.69%
79.12%
79.03%
78.75%
78.48%
78.46%
77.66%
77.40%
77.10%
76.17%
75.34%
74.28%
74.23%
74.07%
73.52%
72.06%
70.47%
70.26%
69.21%
68.12%
65.83%
65.50%
64.30%
63.24%
45.89%



Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Age Grade Time
20104 Jeannie Rice F 71 OH 0:04:25
20123 Marisa Sutera Strange F 56 NY 0:04:33
20087 Doreen McCoubrie F 57 PA 0:04:34
20039 Sonja Friend-Uhl F 48 FL 0:04:39
20113 Nancy Simmons F 60 CA 0:04:42
20008 Fiona Bayly F 52 NY 0:04:42
20131 Lisa Veneziano F 54 MI 0:04:46
20023 Patrice Combs F 62 GA 0:04:56
20032 Amy Fakterowitz F 51 NY 0:04:57
20142 Katherine Wolski F 53 KY 0:04:58
20001 Michelle Allen F 55 FL 0:04:58
20091 Jill Miller-Robinet F 65 CA 0:05:01
20044 Ruby Ghadially F 61 CA 0:05:02
20002 Kimberly Anderson F 54 PA 0:05:03
20026 Laura DeLea F 54 NJ 0:05:08
20064 Kris Huff F 55 GA 0:05:12
20072 Erin Larusso F 49 MI 0:05:13
20124 Mary Swan F 57 NY 0:05:13
20112 Mireille Silva F 60 GA 0:05:14
20077 Rosemarie MacGuinness F 62 CA 0:05:17
20017 Cristina Burbach F 45 VA 0:05:18
20082 Maureen Martin F 57 GA 0:05:29
20053 Sandra Gregorich F 56 NY 0:05:29
20111 Mary Shah F 50 GA 0:05:30
20015 Jill Braley F 40 GA 0:05:35
20007 Amy tholomew-Ko F 45 GA 0:05:36
20079 Colleen Magnussen F 59 NY 0:05:39
20126 Margaret Taylor F 63 GA 0:05:47
20106 Darlene Saeva F 60 NY 0:05:51
20138 Cynthia Williams F 63 GA 0:05:54
20076 Vanessa Lordi F 42 CA 0:05:55
20054 Hiroko Guarnieri F 44 GA 0:06:01
20084 Anna Mayhewrozek F 43 WI 0:06:21
20099 Catherine Radle F 76 GA 0:06:34
20014 Madeline Bost F 80 NJ 0:06:34
20108 Victoria Salvador F 66 MI 0:06:53
20051 Tami Graf F 83 MD 0:06:53
20102 Carol Rhodes F 71 GA 0:07:53
20090 Judy Melton F 71 TN 0:08:34
20058 Susan Hartman F 74 GA 0:09:53



Age Grade Percentage
97.23%
94.39%
94.19%
92.43%
91.58%
91.55%
90.13%
87.07%
86.84%
86.72%
86.63%
85.70%
85.38%
85.22%
83.90%
82.75%
82.40%
82.30%
82.14%
81.29%
81.14%
78.45%
78.34%
78.26%
77.11%
76.70%
76.05%
74.40%
73.60%
72.95%
72.63%
71.47%
67.76%
65.49%
65.46%
62.49%
62.44%
54.52%
50.21%
43.48%



2019 HAP Crim Festival of Races

USATF Masters Men’s Mile Overall Results

Generated by Stephen Moran

on Aug 23, 2019 9:10:53pm EDT

OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time Full Course Gun Time PACE GENDER_RANK DIV_RANK BIB

1 CHUCK SCHNEEKLOTH Franklin, NJ Male 40-44 00:04:36.31 00:04:36.31 04:37 1 1 20110

2 MICHAEL MADSEN Flagstaff, AZ Male 45-49 00:04:36.35 00:04:36.35 04:37 2 1 20078

3 BRIAN SYDOW Duluth, GA Male 45-49 00:04:43.75 00:04:43.75 04:44 3 2 20125

4 JEREMY HURLEY Wyoming, MI Male 40-44 00:04:44.79 00:04:44.79 04:45 4 2 20065

5 PHILIP POTVIN Ann Arbor, MI Male 40-44 00:04:45.25 00:04:45.25 04:46 5 3 20096

6 TIM VAN ORDEN Bennington, VT Male 50-54 00:04:45.56 00:04:45.57 04:46 6 1 20130

7 MARK WALCHINSKY Alexandria, VA Male 40-44 00:04:48.50 00:04:48.50 04:49 7 4 20132

8 MARK ANDREWS Rochester, NY Male 45-49 00:04:48.39 00:04:48.70 04:49 8 3 20004

9 BEN VAN MALE Milwaukee, WI Male 40-44 00:04:49.09 00:04:49.17 04:50 9 5 20129

10 DAVE FERRUGGIA Cranford, NJ Male 40-44 00:04:49.32 00:04:49.32 04:50 10 6 20033

11 AARON USHER Cadillac, MI Male 40-44 00:04:49.47 00:04:49.47 04:50 11 7 20128

12 CHRISTOPHER HERNANDEZ Charleston, SC Male 40-44 00:04:50.92 00:04:50.92 04:51 12 8 20062

13 BRENT FIELDS Covington, GA Male 45-49 00:04:53.60 00:04:54.40 04:54 13 4 20034

14 MARK ZAMEK Morris Plains, NJ Male 55-59 00:04:54.81 00:04:54.81 04:55 14 1 20141

15 TODD STRAKA Boulder, CO Male 50-54 00:04:54.39 00:04:55.13 04:55 15 2 20119

16 NAT LARSON Amherst, MA Male 55-59 00:04:55.54 00:04:55.54 04:56 16 2 20071

17 JEFF CONSTON Hopewell Junction, NY Male 50-54 00:04:57.06 00:04:57.06 04:58 17 3 20024

18 JOHN BORTHWICK Clinton, MO Male 55-59 00:04:59.88 00:04:59.88 05:00 18 3 20013

19 ALEJANDRO HEUCK Amherst, MA Male 50-54 00:05:00.65 00:05:00.97 05:01 19 4 20063

20 LANDEN SUMMAY Cincinnati, OH Male 50-54 00:05:00.44 00:05:01.08 05:01 20 5 20122

21 MIKE NIER Rochester, NY Male 50-54 00:05:01.79 00:05:01.79 05:02 21 6 20092

22 ALAN WELLS Orlando, FL Male 55-59 00:05:01.91 00:05:01.91 05:02 22 4 20135

23 CHRIS WEISS Alpharetta, GA Male 40-44 00:05:03.42 00:05:03.42 05:04 23 9 20134

24 CHRIS WHITE Granger, IN Male 45-49 00:05:03.65 00:05:03.65 05:04 24 5 20137

25 KENT LEMME Pittsfield, MA Male 50-54 00:05:05.10 00:05:05.54 05:06 25 7 20074

26 CHUCK BRIDGMAN Dayton, OH Male 55-59 00:05:06.02 00:05:06.26 05:07 26 5 20016

27 JEFF HAERTEL Atlanta, GA Male 55-59 00:05:06.96 00:05:07.22 05:08 27 6 20055

28 JOHN MCMAHON Buffalo, NY Male 50-54 00:05:08.00 00:05:08.81 05:09 28 8 20089

29 ALAN EVANS Beaver Dams, NY Male 55-59 00:05:08.79 00:05:08.88 05:09 29 7 20031

30 SCOT URSUM Grandville, MI Male 50-54 00:05:08.59 00:05:09.83 05:09 30 9 20127

31 DEREK BORK Lakewood, OH Male 45-49 00:05:10.05 00:05:10.05 05:11 31 6 20012

32 SCOTT GRANDFIELD Rehoboth, MA Male 50-54 00:05:10.27 00:05:10.27 05:11 32 10 20052

33 MICHAEL STRICKLAND Acworth, GA Male 50-54 00:05:09.72 00:05:10.60 05:10 33 11 20121

34 DAVE BUSSARD Elkhart, IN Male 55-59 00:05:10.73 00:05:11.15 05:11 34 8 20018

35 DAVID WESTENBERG Wellesley, MA Male 60-64 00:05:12.07 00:05:12.07 05:13 35 1 20136

36 BERNARD HENRY Aurora, IL Male 45-49 00:05:12.51 00:05:13.98 05:13 36 7 20061

37 DALE FLANDERS Allegany, NY Male 50-54 00:05:15.23 00:05:15.23 05:16 37 12 20037

38 STEPHEN RUCHLIN Rochester, NY Male 50-54 00:05:16.97 00:05:17.86 05:18 38 13 20105

39 TIM LAMBRECHT Alma, MI Male 55-59 00:05:18.50 00:05:18.83 05:19 39 9 20069

40 JEFFERY DUNDAS Conyers, GA Male 60-64 00:05:24.30 00:05:24.46 05:25 40 2 20030

41 MICHAEL SLINSKEY Hopewell Junction, NY Male 50-54 00:05:26.00 00:05:26.00 05:27 41 14 20114

42 KEN YOUNGERS Tucker, GA Male 60-64 00:05:26.60 00:05:26.70 05:27 42 3 20140

43 KEN GINSBURG Bedminster, NJ Male 50-54 00:05:28.29 00:05:28.63 05:29 43 15 20047

44 LESTER DRAGSTEDT Atlanta, GA Male 55-59 00:05:29.24 00:05:29.83 05:30 44 10 20029

45 JOSEPH REDA Deforest, WI Male 65-69 00:05:32.00 00:05:32.47 05:33 45 1 20101

46 MICHAEL YOUNG West Bloomfield, MI Male 60-64 00:05:32.18 00:05:33.52 05:33 46 4 20139

47 STAN MCCORMACK Shawnee, KS Male 60-64 00:05:36.93 00:05:37.79 05:38 47 5 20086

48 BEN BAILEY Flowery Branch, GA Male 50-54 00:05:37.98 00:05:39.08 05:39 48 16 20006

49 BOB DEAK Saint Louis, MO Male 65-69 00:05:38.53 00:05:39.16 05:39 49 2 20025

50 JAIME HARTGES Mason, MI Male 55-59 00:05:39.56 00:05:39.76 05:40 50 11 20057

51 MICHAEL FRONSOE Monroe, LA Male 60-64 00:05:39.45 00:05:40.64 05:40 51 6 20041

52 KEVIN DOLLARD Hopewell Junction, NY Male 60-64 00:05:42.48 00:05:42.49 05:43 52 7 20028

53 RENO STIRRAT Rockaway, NJ Male 65-69 00:05:43.83 00:05:43.90 05:44 53 3 20117

54 MICHAEL ANDERSON Tucker, GA Male 60-64 00:05:47.04 00:05:47.96 05:48 54 8 20003

55 BILL BEYERBACH Rochester, NY Male 60-64 00:05:52.48 00:05:53.47 05:53 55 9 20010

continued on next page

1



USATF Masters Men’s Mile Overall Results 2019 HAP Crim Festival of Races
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OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time Full Course Gun Time PACE GENDER_RANK DIV_RANK BIB

56 JOHN BLASER De Soto, KS Male 60-64 00:05:54.48 00:05:56.19 05:55 56 10 20011

57 SCOTT LINNELL Colts Neck, NJ Male 60-64 00:05:54.72 00:05:56.86 05:55 57 11 20075

58 RANDY MCDERMOTT Kansas City, KS Male 60-64 00:05:58.21 00:05:59.50 05:59 58 12 20088

59 GARY PASSAMONTE Mount Morris, NY Male 60-64 00:05:59.31 00:06:00.43 06:00 59 13 20094

60 BOB GIAMBALVO Delhi, NY Male 70-74 00:05:59.42 00:06:00.63 06:00 60 1 20045

61 DOUG OGDEN Chelsea, MI Male 55-59 00:06:02.11 00:06:04.09 06:03 61 12 20093

62 WARD FREEMAN Ypsilanti, MI Male 60-64 00:06:06.96 00:06:08.17 06:08 62 14 20038

63 HUGH KUCHTA Kalamazoo, MI Male 60-64 00:06:09.32 00:06:09.58 06:10 63 15 20068

64 DONALD SAVILLE Leonard, MI Male 55-59 00:06:08.37 00:06:09.76 06:09 64 13 20109

65 TERRY MCCLUSKEY Vienna, OH Male 70-74 00:06:12.30 00:06:14.20 06:13 65 2 20085

66 JAN FRISBY Grand Junction, CO Male 75-79 00:06:15.85 00:06:17.21 06:16 66 1 20040

67 DOUG GOODHUE Milford, MI Male 75-79 00:06:17.30 00:06:18.99 06:18 67 2 20050

68 DAVE GLASS Schenectady, NY Male 70-74 00:06:20.73 00:06:21.87 06:21 68 3 20048

69 JERRY LEARNED Gainesville, GA Male 70-74 00:06:21.42 00:06:22.45 06:22 69 4 20073

70 MATT BACH Grand Blanc, MI Male 50-54 00:06:31.31 00:06:33.78 06:32 70 17 20005

71 DOC RAPPOLE Bemus Point, NY Male 70-74 00:06:32.78 00:06:34.58 06:33 71 5 20100

72 WALLY HAYES Ann Arbor, MI Male 65-69 00:06:38.36 00:06:39.96 06:39 72 4 20060

73 PAUL CARLIN Indianapolis, IN Male 70-74 00:06:40.44 00:06:41.88 06:41 73 6 20019

74 TONY GINGELLO Rochester, NY Male 70-74 00:06:54.41 00:06:55.66 06:55 74 7 20046

75 LEE MAMOLA Novi, MI Male 65-69 00:06:59.94 00:07:01.70 07:01 75 5 20080

76 ROGER PRICE Randolph, NJ Male 70-74 00:07:01.46 00:07:03.78 07:02 76 8 20098

77 JIM GLINSKY Pittsford, NY Male 70-74 00:07:03.51 00:07:05.96 07:04 77 9 20049

78 SAM BENEDICT Atlanta, GA Male 70-74 00:07:24.36 00:07:24.36 07:25 78 10 20009

79 MICHAEL MANZ Ann Arbor, MI Male 65-69 00:07:37.89 00:07:40.41 07:38 79 6 20081

80 MITCHELL GARNER Ann Arbor, MI Male 65-69 00:07:47.81 00:07:49.79 07:48 80 7 20043

81 JON DESENBERG Ann Arbor, MI Male 85-89 00:10:09.29 00:10:11.97 10:10 81 1 20027

82 THOMAS SALVADOR Flint, MI Male 65-69 00:10:55.76 00:10:58.17 10:56 82 8 20107

83 NATHANIEL FINESTONE Mountainside, NJ Male 90 and Over 00:12:49.69 00:12:51.45 12:50 83 1 20036

84 RICHARD SOLLER North Bend, OH Male 90 and Over 00:13:29.49 00:13:32.47 13:30 84 2 20115
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USATF Masters Women’s Mile Overall Results

Generated by Stephen Moran

on Aug 23, 2019 9:12:04pm EDT

OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time Full Course Gun Time PACE GENDER_RANK DIV_RANK BIB

1 SONJA FRIEND-UHL Boca Raton, FL Female 45-49 00:05:05.70 00:05:05.70 05:06 1 1 20039

2 FIONA BAYLY New York, NY Female 50-54 00:05:22.34 00:05:22.34 05:23 2 1 20008

3 MARISA SUTERA STRANGE Pleasant Valley, NY Female 55-59 00:05:26.33 00:05:27.18 05:27 3 1 20123

4 DOREEN MCCOUBRIE West Chester, PA Female 55-59 00:05:31.24 00:05:31.74 05:32 4 2 20087

5 LISA VENEZIANO Fenton, MI Female 50-54 00:05:34.87 00:05:34.87 05:35 5 2 20131

6 AMY FAKTEROWITZ Buffalo, NY Female 50-54 00:05:35.24 00:05:36.07 05:36 6 3 20032

7 CRISTINA BURBACH Arlington, VA Female 45-49 00:05:37.17 00:05:38.35 05:38 7 2 20017

8 JILL BRALEY Rome, GA Female 40-44 00:05:43.34 00:05:43.72 05:44 8 1 20015

9 KATHERINE WOLSKI -, US Female 50-54 00:05:43.70 00:05:44.13 05:44 9 4 20142

10 ERIN LARUSSO Saline, MI Female 45-49 00:05:45.78 00:05:46.58 05:46 10 3 20072

11 MICHELLE ALLEN Fleming Island, FL Female 55-59 00:05:51.69 00:05:52.42 05:52 11 3 20001

12 NANCY SIMMONS Belvedere Tiburon, CA Female 60-64 00:05:53.14 00:05:53.67 05:54 12 1 20113

13 KIMBERLY ANDERSON Dillsburg, PA Female 50-54 00:05:53.20 00:05:54.16 05:54 13 5 20002

14 AMY BARTHOLOMEW-KOEPP Cumming, GA Female 45-49 00:05:56.95 00:05:57.90 05:58 14 4 20007

15 LAURA DELEA Sparta, NJ Female 50-54 00:05:59.47 00:05:59.75 06:00 15 6 20026

16 MARY SHAH Alpharetta, GA Female 50-54 00:06:08.90 00:06:08.90 06:09 16 7 20111

17 KRIS HUFF Newnan, GA Female 55-59 00:06:08.66 00:06:08.91 06:09 17 4 20064

18 VANESSA LORDI Livermore, CA Female 40-44 00:06:08.52 00:06:09.43 06:09 18 2 20076

19 MARY SWAN Jamesville, NY Female 55-59 00:06:17.98 00:06:19.67 06:19 19 5 20124

20 HIROKO GUARNIERI Villa Rica, GA Female 40-44 00:06:20.50 00:06:20.93 06:21 20 3 20054

21 PATRICE COMBS Alpharetta, GA Female 60-64 00:06:21.26 00:06:21.26 06:22 21 2 20023

22 RUBY GHADIALLY San Francisco, CA Female 60-64 00:06:23.49 00:06:23.99 06:24 22 3 20044

23 JEANNIE RICE Mentor, OH Female 70-74 00:06:23.67 00:06:24.68 06:24 23 1 20104

24 SANDRA GREGORICH Ithaca, NY Female 55-59 00:06:33.35 00:06:34.20 06:34 24 6 20053

25 MIREILLE SILVA Marietta, GA Female 60-64 00:06:32.72 00:06:34.28 06:33 25 4 20112

26 MAUREEN MARTIN Rome, GA Female 55-59 00:06:37.58 00:06:38.30 06:38 26 7 20082

27 ANNA MAYHEWROZEK West Bend, WI Female 40-44 00:06:38.25 00:06:38.73 06:39 27 4 20084

28 JILL MILLER-ROBINETT Concord, CA Female 65-69 00:06:41.75 00:06:42.46 06:42 28 1 20091

29 ROSEMARIE MACGUINNESS San Francisco, CA Female 60-64 00:06:47.94 00:06:48.38 06:49 29 5 20077

30 COLLEEN MAGNUSSEN Buffalo, NY Female 55-59 00:06:59.45 00:07:00.76 07:00 30 8 20079

31 DARLENE SAEVA Rochester, NY Female 60-64 00:07:18.85 00:07:20.03 07:19 31 6 20106

32 MARGARET TAYLOR Atlanta, GA Female 60-64 00:07:31.01 00:07:31.87 07:32 32 7 20126

33 CYNTHIA WILLIAMS Dallas, GA Female 60-64 00:07:40.89 00:07:40.89 07:41 33 8 20138

34 VICTORIA SALVADOR Flint, MI Female 65-69 00:09:17.21 00:09:19.21 09:18 34 2 20108

continued on next page
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OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time Full Course Gun Time PACE GENDER_RANK DIV_RANK BIB

35 CATHERINE RADLE Atlanta, GA Female 75-79 00:10:12.56 00:10:14.41 10:13 35 1 20099

36 MADELINE BOST Randolph, NJ Female 80-84 00:10:54.09 00:10:55.42 10:55 36 1 20014

37 CAROL RHODES Decatur, GA Female 70-74 00:11:24.06 00:11:25.97 11:25 37 2 20102

38 TAMI GRAF Lusby, MD Female 80-84 00:12:11.27 00:12:13.03 12:12 38 2 20051

39 JUDY MELTON Santa Fe, TN Female 70-74 00:12:23.23 00:12:24.96 12:24 39 3 20090

40 SUSAN HARTMAN Atlanta, GA Female 70-74 00:14:55.79 00:14:58.31 14:56 40 4 20058
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USATF Mens Team Scores ALL

Generated by Stephen Moran

on Aug 26, 2019 9:17:00am EDT

TEAM_ID TEAM_NAME TEAM_MEMBERS TEAM_REG_BRACKET NUMBER_OF_MEMBERS NUMBER_OF_FINISHERS TEAM_TIME TEAM_RANK

1084612 Garden State Track Club New Balance 40+ male A CHUCK SCHNEEKLOTH, DAVE FERRUGGIA, MARK ZAMEK Mens 40+ 3 3 00:14:20.44 1

1084600 Atlanta Track Club 40+ Male A THOMAS ALIFF, BRIAN SYDOW, BRENT FIELDS, CHRIS WEISS Mens 40+ 4 3 00:14:41.57 2

1084613 Genesee Valley Harriers 40+ male A MARK ANDREWS, CHRISTOPHER HERNANDEZ, STEPHEN RUCHLIN, BILL BEYERBACH Mens 40+ 4 4 00:14:57.48 3

1084618 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc 50+ Male A NAT LARSON, ALEJANDRO HEUCK, KENT LEMME Mens 50+ 3 3 00:15:02.05 4

1084602 Atlanta Track Club 50+ Male A ALAN WELLS, JEFF HAERTEL, MICHAEL STRICKLAND, LESTER DRAGSTEDT, BEN BAILEY Mens 50+ 5 5 00:15:19.73 5

1084615 Genesee Valley Harriers 50+ Male A MIKE NIER, ALAN EVANS, DALE FLANDERS, GARY PASSAMONTE Mens 50+ 4 4 00:15:25.90 6

1084622 Playmakers Elite/New Balance 50+ Male A SCOT URSUM, DAVE BUSSARD, TIM LAMBRECHT, JAIME HARTGES Mens 50+ 4 4 00:15:39.81 7

1084601 Atlanta Track Club 60+ Male A KIRK LARSON, JEFFERY DUNDAS, KEN YOUNGERS, MICHAEL ANDERSON Mens 60+ 4 3 00:16:39.12 8

1084625 Shore Athletic Club 60+ Male A KEVIN DOLLARD, RENO STIRRAT, SCOTT LINNELL Mens 60+ 3 3 00:17:23.25 9

1084620 Kansas City Smoke 60+ Male A STAN MCCORMACK, JOHN BLASER, RANDY MCDERMOTT Mens 60+ 3 3 00:17:33.48 10

1084597 Ann Arbor Track Club 60+ Male A EDUARDO MATSUO, MICHAEL YOUNG, HUGH KUCHTA, WALLY HAYES Mens 60+ 4 3 00:18:23.06 11

1084596 Ann Arbor Track Club 70+ Male A DAVID COHEN, LLOYD HANSEN, TERRY MCCLUSKEY, DOUG GOODHUE, PAUL CARLIN Mens 70+ 5 3 00:19:15.07 12

1084603 Atlanta Track Club 70+ Male A DAVE GLASS, JERRY LEARNED, SAM BENEDICT Mens 70+ 3 3 00:20:08.68 13

1084616 Genesee Valley Harriers 70+ Male A DOC RAPPOLE, TONY GINGELLO, JIM GLINSKY Mens 70+ 3 3 00:20:36.20 14

1084598 Ann Arbor Track Club 60+ male B AARON PRATT, LEE MAMOLA, MICHAEL MANZ, MITCHELL GARNER Mens 60+ 4 3 00:22:31.90 15
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USATF MASTERS 1 MILE CHAMPIONSHIP ‐ HAP CRIM FESTIVAL OF RACES ‐ MICHIGAN MILE ‐ AUG 23 2019
Women's Teams TEAM
TEAM TEAM_MEMBERS DIVISION FINISHERS TIME PLACE
Atlanta Track Club 40+  A SONJA FRIEND‐UHL, JILL BRALEY, AMY BARTHOLOMEW‐KOEPP, HIROKO GUARNIERI, ANNA MAYHEWROZEK Womens 40+ 5 16:47.3 1

Athena Track Club 50+  A LORRAINE JASPER, MARISA SUTERA STRANGE, DOREEN MCCOUBRIE, MARY SWAN Womens 50+ 3 17:18.6 1
Atlanta Track Club 50+  A MARY SHAH, KRIS HUFF, MAUREEN MARTIN Womens 50+ 3 18:56.1 2
Genesee Valley Harriers 50+  A SANDRA GREGORICH, COLLEEN MAGNUSSEN, DARLENE SAEVA Womens 50+ 3 20:55.0 3

Impala Racing Team 60+  A NANCY SIMMONS, RUBY GHADIALLY, JILL MILLER‐ROBINETT, ROSEMARIE MACGUINNESS Womens 60+ 4 19:00.1 1
Atlanta Track Club 60+  A PATRICE COMBS, MIREILLE SILVA, MARGARET TAYLOR, CYNTHIA WILLIAMS Womens 60+ 4 20:27.4 2

Atlanta Track Club 70+  A CATHERINE RADLE, CAROL RHODES, JUDY MELTON, SUSAN HARTMAN Womens 70+ 4 34:05.3 1
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